Wally Watkins Jingle Bell Jog 5K

Founders Park, Wylie, TX

Saturday, December 02, 2023

43F P Sunny 95%H 5mphS
5K Off :8:30 am

5K MALE
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M12-14

M15-19

M20-44

M35-39

M40-40

M41-44

M50-55
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Name

Kohlton Berry
Keegan Siconolfi

Manning Shipley
Christian Palmer

Wyatt Purdue
Lawson Hamilton

Holden Ring
Thomas Fleischman
Liam Mckenzie

Michael Price

Logan Taber
Hunter McCalffrey

Robert Pierce
Wayne Jones

Jeremy Clemens
Jonathan Underwood

Kristoffer Gibson
Naga Madan Chalamalasetti

Jerad Valcik
Dallas Jones

Alexander Klager
Matthew Letow

Scott Fleischman
Shon Cass

Ruben Saquil

25 Runners --- Average Time of

City
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

Garland
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

Rockwall

Dallas

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

(Age)
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(12)
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(15)
(32)
(32)
(35)
(38)
(40)
(40)
(40)
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(43)
(42)
(52)
(55)
(59)

Half

12:21
14:08
13:36
17:54

13:44
13:44
13:45
15:27
17:54

09:10
09:48
11:02

11:35
13:46

10:22
16:43

14:32
14:07
18:30
19:54

12:00
14:42

14:06
15:25

13:48

A

Split Chip Time

-45 23:
29:
34:
38:
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20:
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27:

21:
34:

29:
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43:

24
29:

28:
31:
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Positive Split
Negative Split

56.30
09.11
27.53
01.89

08.81
14.98
18.16
28.10
13.99

38.95
27.89
49.78

16.32
41.28

44.70
50.08

35.36
42.19
12.05
37.49

52.46
30.14

37.03
55.68

16.91

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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66.0%
58.4%
45.8%
44.8%

51.0%
50.8%
50.7%
42.4%
38.9%

74.7%
66.0%
61.0%
55.9%
47.0%

60.6%
38.6%

46.1%
46.0%
38.8%
31.3%

56.1%
47.0%

52.4%
48.1%

54.3%

Place in

OA

8
15
29
40

14
16
17
27
42

1
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30

21
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46
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12
26

48
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oK

F11&un

F12-19

F20-29

F30-34

F35-39

F40-42

F43-44

F55&up
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Name

Olivia Valcik
Liana Barrett
Mia Bedolla

Evelin Seddig
Belen Rosales

Rachell Torgerson

Rockell Wible
Kendall Moore

Lauren Lazorko

Kaisey Shipley
Jessa LaBarbera

Melanie Lewis

Carrie Barrett
Jessica Rosales
Melisa McCaffrey
Laura Clemens

Arrah Massimini

Brandy Green
Jill Palmer

Maria Cass
Melissa Letow
Sharmeen Jones

Ann Banks

23 Runners --- Average Time of

City
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

Wylie
Caddo Mills
Nevada
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Richardson
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Rockwall
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

GD Place among Females

(Age)
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Half

18:31
19:24

11:07
11:37
16:19

15:49
15:49
25:39

13:30
15:51
17:23
17:09

14:55
14:42
17:28
19:02

15:24
17:23
17:56

14:08
15:12
19:54

14:59
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Split Chip Time
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14.60
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06.73
07.29
01.30
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03.24
06.75
55.89

56.29
01.62
56.33
43.94

31.01
57.74
13.15

37.19
22.27
37.14

16.48

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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51.2%
41.2%

66.3%
65.0%
44.3%

41.0%
41.0%
29.6%

54.2%
43.7%
42.2%
41.2%

50.6%
48.6%
41.3%
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43.3%
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Order of Finish

5K  Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A NetChip Time  Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 150 Michael Price (M15) 1 M15-19 1st 0.2 9:10 9:29 18:38.95 6:00.2 18.63 18:39.13 74.7%
2 158 Logan Taber (M17) 2 M15-19 2nd 1.0 9:48 10:40 20:27.89 6:35.2 20.45 20:28.88 66.0%
3 113 Jeremy Clemens (M35) 3 M35-39 1st 15 10:22 11:23 21:44.70 6:59.9 21.73 21:46.19 60.6%
4 193 Hunter McCaffrey (M15) 4 M15-19 3rd 0.5 11:02 11:48 22:49.78 7:20.9 22.82 22:50.26 61.0%
5 105 MiaBedolla (F16) 1 F12-19 Ist 42 11:07 11:59 23:05.88 7:26.1 23.08 23:10.06 66.3%
6 194 Evelin Seddig (F17) 2 F12-19 2nd 1.8 11:37 11:37 23:14.60 7:28.9 23.23 23:16.39 65.0%
7 149 Robert Pierce (M32) 5 M20-44 1st 0.2 11:35 11:42 23:16.32 7:29.4 23.27 23:16.50 55.9%
8 106 Kohlton Berry (M10) 6 Mi1l&un 1st 0.3 12:21 11:36 -45 23:56.30 7:42.3 23.93 23:56.59 66.0%
9 128 Alexander Klager (M43) 7 M4l1-44 1st 0.2 12:00 12:53 24:52.46 8:00.4 24.87 24:52.65 56.1%
10 132 Lauren Lazorko (F33) 3 F30-34 1st 2.5 13:30 13:57 27:27.31 8:50.2 27.45 27:29.79 54.2%
11 125 Wayne Jones (M32) 8 M20-44 2nd 4.0 13:46 13:55 27:41.28 8:54.7 27.68 27:45.26 47.0%
12 115 Scott Fleischman (M52) 9 M50-55 1st 2.0 14:06 14:31 28:37.03 9:12.7 28.62 28:39.01 52.4%
13 108 Maria Cass (F43) 4 F43-44 st 25 14:08 14:30 28:37.19 9:12.7 28.62 28:39.68 54.8%
14 151 Wyatt Purdue (M12) 10 M12-14 1st 15 13:44 15:25 29:08.81 9:22.9 29.13 29:10.30 51.0%
15 157 Keegan Siconolfi (M8) 11 M11&un 2nd 2.0 14:08 15:01 29:09.11 9:23.0 29.15 29:11.10 58.4%
16 118 Lawson Hamilton (M12) 12 M12-14 2nd 13 13:44 15:31 29:14.98 9:24.9 29.23 29:16.27 50.8%
17 152 Holden Ring (M12) 13 M12-14 3rd 1.0 13:45 15:33 29:18.16 9:25.9 29.30 29:19.14 50.7%
18 102 Ann Banks (F56) 5 F55&up 1st 5.0 14:59 14:17 -42  29:16.48 9:25.4 29.27 29:21.47 62.5%
19 134 Matthew Letow (M42) 14 M41-44 2nd 4.0 14:42 14:48 29:30.14 9:29.8 29.50 29:34.12 47.0%
20 110 Naga Madan Chalamalasett 15 M40-40  2nd 1.0 14:07 15:35 29:42.19 9:33.6 29.70 29:43.17 46.0%
21 116 Kristoffer Gibson (M40) 16 M40-40 1st 9.0 14:32 15:03 29:35.36 9:31.4 29.58 29:44.34 46.1%
22 103 Carrie Barrett (F38) 6 F35-39 1st 1.8 14:55 15:01 29:56.29 9:38.2 29.93 29:58.07 50.6%
23 133 Melissa Letow (F43) 7 FA43-44 2nd 4.0 15:12 15:10 -2 30:22.27 9:46.5 30.37 30:26.25 51.6%
24 136 Arrah Massimini (F42) 8 F40-42 1st 5.0 15:24 15:07 -17 30:31.01 9:49.3 30.52 30:36.00 51.0%
25 153 Jessica Rosales (F37) 9 F35-39 2nd 15 14:42 16:19 31:01.62 9:59.2 31.02 31:03.11 48.6%
26 109 Shon Cass (M55) 17 M50-55 2nd 2.6 15:25 16:30 31:55.68 10:16.6 31.92 31:58.26 48.1%
27 114 Thomas Fleischman (M14) 18 M12-14 4th 0.3 15:27 18:01 33:28.10 10:46.3 33.47 33:28.38 42.4%
28 156 Kaisey Shipley (F33) 10 F30-34 2nd 8.0 15:51 18:12 34:03.24 10:57.7 34.05 34:11.22 43.7%
29 155 Manning Shipley (M10) 19 M11&un 3rd 0.2 13:36 20:52 34:27.53 11:05.5 34.45 34:27.72 45.8%
30 162 Jonathan Underwood (M38 20 M35-39 2nd 148 16:43 18:07 34:50.08 11:12.7 34.83 35:04.92 38.6%
31 130 JessalaBarbera (F30) 11 F30-34 3rd 8.0 17:23 17:44 35:06.75 11:18.1 35.10 35:14.73 42.2%
32 165 Jerad Valcik (M40) 21 M40-40 3rd 123 18:30 16:42 -107 35:12.05 11:19.8 35.20 35:24.34 38.8%
33 167 Olivia Valcik (F8) 12 Fl11&un 1st 10.0 18:31 16:51 -100 35:21.51 11:22.8 35.35 35:31.50 51.2%
34 154 Belen Rosales (F14) 13 F12-19 3rd 2.0 16:19 19:11 35:29.85 11:25.5 35.48 35:31.83 44.3%
35 135 Melanie Lewis (F31) 14 F30-34 4th 5.0 17:09 18:47 35:55.89 11:33.9 35.92 36:00.87 41.2%
36 117 Brandy Green (F42) 15 F40-42 2nd 8.0 17:23 18:35 35:57.74 11:34.5 35.95 36:05.73 43.3%
37 159 Rachell Torgerson (F26) 16 F20-29 1st 8.0 15:49 20:18 36:06.73 11:37.4 36.10 36:14.72 41.0%
38 170 Rockell Wible (F25) 17 F20-29 2nd 8.0 15:49 20:18 36:07.29 11:37.6 36.12 36:15.27 41.0%
39 139 Melisa McCaffrey (F39) 18 F35-39 3rd 9.0 17:28 19:28 36:56.33 11:53.4 36.93 37:05.32 41.3%
40 146 Christian Palmer (M8) 22 M11l&un 4th 15 17:54 20:07 38:01.89 12:14.5 38.02 38:03.37 44.8%
41 147 Jill Palmer (F41) 19 F40-42 3rd 25 17:56 20:17 38:13.15 12:18.1 38.22 38:15.63 40.4%
42 140 Liam Mckenzie (M12) 23 M12-14 5th 2.0 17:54 20:20 38:13.99 12:18.4 38.22 38:15.97 38.9%
43 112 Laura Clemens (F39) 20 F35-39 4th 120 19:02 21:42 40:43.94 13:06.6 40.72 40:55.96 37.4%
44 104 Liana Barrett (F10) 21 F11&un 2nd 0.5 19:24 21:57 41:21.88 13:18.8 41.35 41:22.36 41.2%
45 124 Sharmeen Jones (F44) 22 F43-44 3rd 3.5 19:54 23:43 43:37.14 14:02.4 43.62 43:40.62 36.3%
46 123 Dallas Jones (M40) 24 M40-40 4th 3.5 19:54 23:43 43:37.49 14:02.5 43.62 43:40.97 31.3%
47 141 Kendall Moore (F24) 23 F20-29 3rd 120 25:39 24:22 -77 50:01.30 16:06.0 50.02 50:13.32 29.6%
48 200 Ruben Saguil (M59) 25 M56&up 1st 440.0 13:48 15:29 29:16.91 9:25.5 29.27 53:16.89 54.3%
Average Finish Time: ~ 31:46 Average Age Grade: =~ 48.98%

GD Place among Females Positive Split

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

/\ Negative Split

Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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